
DISABILITY ACCESS in the North Carolina Courts Disability Access (ADA) Coordinators by County

As of 11/17/2015

County Disability Access Coordinator Title Email Phone

Alleghany Debbie Smith Assistant Clerk Debbie.W.Smith@nccourts.org 336-372-3900 Primary

Alleghany Dena Busic Assistant Clerk Dena.B.Busic@nccourts.org 
336-372-3900 Backup

Anson Milea Gulledge Deputy Clerk Milea.T.Gulledge@nccourts.org 704-994-3838 Primary

Anson Courtney Webb Deputy Clerk Courtney.M.Webb@nccourts.org 
704-994-3843 Backup

Ashe Joan Hall Assistant Clerk Joan.K.Hall@nccourts.org 336-219-1400 Primary

Ashe Teresa Eller Assistant Clerk Teresa.D.Eller@nccourts.org 336-219-1400 Backup

Avery Lisa Daniels Elected Clerk Lisa.Daniels@nccourts.org 828-737-6730 Primary

Avery Teresa Benfield Assistant Clerk Teresa.J.Benfield@nccourts.org 828-737-6733 Backup

Buncombe Matthew Ryan Stone Assistant Clerk Matthew.R.Stone@nccourts.org 828-259-6405 Primary

Buncombe Elana Dasher Assistant Clerk Elana.B.Dasher@nccourts.org 828-259-6350 Backup

Burke Justina A. Tate Trial Court Coordinator Justina.A.Tate@nccourts.org 828-433-3288 Primary

Burke Julie H. French Deputy Clerk Julie.H.French@nccourts.org 828-433-3255 Backup

Caldwell Selena Clay Deputy Clerk Selena.C.Clay@nccourts.org 828-759-3503
 Primary

Caldwell Amity Barlowe Deputy Clerk Amity.l.Barlowe@nccourts.org 828-759-3503
 Backup

Carteret Lanie Gray Assistant Clerk Lanie.B.Gray@nccourts.org 252-504-4424 Primary

Carteret Joy Gillikin Assistant Clerk Joy.P.Gillikin@nccourts.org 252-504-4430 Backup

Carteret Willis Irvine Assistant Clerk Willis.J.Irvine@nccourts.org 252-504-4413 Backup

Carteret Charlotte Turnage Assistant Clerk Charlotte.M.Turnage@nccourts.org 252-504-4461 Backup

Caswell Angela Strader Deputy Clerk Angela.P.Strader@nccourts.org 336-459-4036 Primary

Chatham Peggie Hart Assistant Clerk Peggie.B.Hart@nccourts.org 919-545-3544
 Primary

Chatham Tonika Cummings Deputy Clerk Tonika.A.Cummings@nccourts.org 919-545-3543
 Backup

Cherokee Roger Gibson Elected Clerk Roger.D.Gibson@nccourts.org 828-835-7760 Primary

The following counties have identified a court employee to assist the public with questions and requests for reasonable accommodations under the Americans with 

Disabilities Act (ADA). The primary Disability Access Coordinator and any backups are listed here.
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Cherokee Denise Morris Deputy Clerk/Bookkeeper Denise.Morris@nccourts.org 828-835-7763 Backup

Chowan Sarah Wells Deputy Clerk Sarah.F.Wells@nccourts.org 252-368-5000 Primary

Clay J. Tim Barrett Elected Clerk J.Timothy.Barrett@nccourts.org 
828-389-2300 Primary

Clay Kevin R. Miller Deputy Clerk Kevin.R.Miller@nccourts.org 828-389-2300 Backup

Cleveland Mitzi Johnson Elected Clerk Mitzi.M.Johnson@nccourts.org 704-476-7800 Primary

Currituck Jodi Twiford Assistant Clerk Jodi.L.Twiford@nccourts.org 252-232-6200 Primary

Davie Ellen E Drechsler Elected Clerk Ellen.E.Drechsler@nccourts.org 336-936-3000 Primary

Davie Cindy Harris Deputy Clerk Cindy.F.Harris@nccourts.org 336-936-3036 Backup

Duplin Tabitha Zeeryp Deputy Clerk Tabitha.C.Zeeryp@nccourts.org 910-275-7036





Primary

Duplin Katie Harrell Elected Clerk Katie.Q.Harrell@nccourts.org 910-275-7030





Backup

Forsyth Rick Pender Assistant Clerk Richard.A.Pender@nccourts.org 336-779-6445
 Primary

Forsyth Mary Szawara Assistant Clerk Mary.Szawara@nccourts.org 336-779-6351
 Backup

Franklin Ella Wrenn Trial Court Coordinator Ella.Wrenn@nccourts.org 919-497-4301 Primary

Franklin Patricia Chastain Elected Clerk Patricia.B.Chastain@nccourts.org 919-497-4200 Backup

Graham Tammy H. Holloway Elected Clerk Tammy.H.Holloway@nccourts.org 828-479-7031 Primary

Graham Kimberely P. Odom Assistant Clerk Kimberly.P.Odom@nccourts.org 828-479-7000 Backup

Granville Yancey Washington Elected Clerk J.Yancey.Washington@nccourts.org 919-690-4800
 Primary

Granville Betty Vargo Assistant Clerk Betty.E.Vargo@nccourts.org 919-690-4800 Backup

Granville Rita Stanley Assistant Clerk Rita.G.Stanley@nccourts.org 919-690-4800
 Backup

Guilford Monica Hughes Trial Court Coordinator Monica.D.Hughes@nccourts.org 336-412-7800 Primary

Harnett Renee Whittenton Assistant Clerk Renee.W.Stanley@nccourts.org 
910-814-4646 Primary

Harnett Daniel McNeill Assistant Clerk Daniel.McNeill@nccourts.org 910-814-4600 Backup
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Haywood Melissa Boyd Assistant Clerk Melissa.H.Boyd@nccourts.org 828-454-6342 Primary

Haywood Mary Jane Hannah Assistant Clerk M.Jane.Hannah@nccourts.org 828-454-6336 Backup

Hoke Mattie W. Bryant Bookkeeper Mattie.W.Bryant@nccourts.org 
910-878-4105 Primary

Hoke Dawn Hall Bennett Deputy Clerk Dawn.W.Hall@nccourts.org 910-878-4122 Backup

Jackson Stephanie Bradley Assistant Clerk Stephanie.W.Bradley@nccourts.org 
828-631-6400 Primary

Jackson Terrie Sanford Deputy Clerk Terrie.S.Daves@nccourts.org 828-631-6400 Backup

Johnston Barbara Johnson Trial Court Coordinator Barbara.H.Johnson@nccourts.org 919-2009-5512 Primary

Lee Elizabeth Garrett Assistant Clerk Elizabeth.O.Garrett@nccourts.org 
919-718-6327 Primary

Lee Robin Bell Assistant Clerk Robin.D.Bell@nccourts.org 919-718-6337 Backup

Lincoln Fred R. Hatley Elected Clerk Fred.R.Hatley@nccourts.org 704-742-7830 Primary

Lincoln Pam Richards Assistant Clerk Pamela.H.Richards@nccourts.org 704-742-7831 Backup

Macon Eunice Browning Deputy Clerk Eunice.C.Browning@nccourts.org 828-349-7237 Primary

Macon Kathy Woodard Deputy Clerk Kathy.D.Woodard@nccourts.org 
828-349-7235 Backup

McDowell Melissa Adams Elected Clerk Melissa.H.Adams@nccourts.org 828-655-4100 Primary

McDowell Stephanie Harklerode Assistant Clerk Stephanie.Harklerode@nccourts.org 828-655-4100 Backup

Mecklenburg Maura Chavez Community Support Coordinator Maura.E.Chavez@nccourts.org 704-686-0268 Primary

Moore J. Renee' Brooks Assistant Clerk Janet.R.Brooks@nccourts.org 910-722-5060 Primary

Moore Christopher S. Morgan Deputy Clerk Christopher.S.Morgan@nccourts.org 910-722-5055 Backup

Moore Jasmine Jackson  Judicial Assistant Clerk Jasmine.T.Jackson@nccourts.org 910-722-5012





Backup

Moore Demaca B. Adams Family Court Case Coordinator Demaca.B.Adams@nccourts.org 910-722-5015 Backup

Onslow Sara Diaz Assistant Clerk Sara.R.Diaz@nccourts.org 910-478-3635 Primary

Onslow Gwendolyn Midgett Assistant Clerk Gwen.M.Midgett@nccourts.org 910-478-3670 Backup
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Orange James C. Stanford Elected Clerk James.C.Stanford@nccourts.org 919-644-4546 Primary

Orange Melody C. Dees Assistant Clerk Melody.C.Dees@nccourts.org 919-644-4534 Backup

Pasquotank Katherine Cartwright Elected Clerk Katherine.S.Cartwright@nccourts.org 252-331-4620 Primary

Pasquotank Carol Blake Deputy Clerk Carol.S.Blake@nccourts.org 252-331-4600 Backup

Perquimans Todd Tilley Elected Clerk Todd.W.Tilley@nccourts.org 252-404-5000 Primary

Perquimans Lisa Chappell Assistant Clerk Lisa.S.Chappell@nccourts.org 252-404-5000 Backup

Person Sharon Whitfield Deputy Clerk Sharon.W.Whitfield@nccourts.org 336-503-5205
 Primary

Person Gloria Gary Deputy Clerk Gloria.H.Gary@nccourts.org 336-503-5215

 Backup

Pitt Lori Strayer Trial Court Coordinator lori.a.strayer@nccourts.org 252-695-7268 Primary

Pitt Kelly Moore Deputy Clerk Kelly.B.Moore@nccourts.org 252-695-7149 Backup

Randolph Keisha Ward Deputy Clerk Keisha.M.Ward@nccourts.org 336-328-3026 Primary

Randolph Lyz Almodovar Deputy Clerk Lyzandra.T.Almodovar@nccourts.org 336-328-3000 Backup

Randolph Charles Adams Deputy Clerk Charles.R.Adams@nccourts.org 336-328-3059 Backup

Richmond Wanda Clark Deputy Clerk Wanda.M.Clark@nccourts.org 910-419-7442 Primary

Richmond April Morman Deputy Clerk April.M.Morman@nccourts.org 910-419-7447 Backup

Robeson Kimberly Oxendine Assistant Clerk Kimberly.Oxendine@nccourts.org 910-272-5946 Primary

Robeson Hope Strickland Deputy Clerk Hope.M.Strickland@nccourts.org 910-272-5969 Backup

Rockingham J. Mark Pegram Elected Clerk J.Mark.Pegram@nccourts.org 336-634-6000 Primary

Rockingham Debra Fowlkes Assistant Clerk Debra.C.Fowlkes@nccourts.org 336-634-6031 Backup

Rutherford Steve Owens Elected Clerk Steve.H.Owens@nccourts.org 828-288-6100 Primary

Rutherford Karla Towler Assistant Clerk Karla.K.Towler@nccourts.org 828-288-6100 Backup

Sampson Sharon Carter Deputy Clerk Sharon.E.Carter@nccourts.org 910-596-6600 Primary
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Transylvania Marsha Henderson Assistant Clerk Marsha.M.Henderson@nccourts.org 828-885-3000 Primary

Transylvania Melissa Moody Deputy Clerk Melissa.D.Moody@nccourts.org 828-885-3000 Backup

Tyrrell Elaine Jones Assistant Clerk Elaine.G.Jones@nccourts.org 252-766-6541 Primary

Tyrrell Breanne Hollie Assistant Clerk breanne.m.hollie@nccourts.org 252-766-6545 Backup

Union Chuck Teague Assistant Clerk Chuck.Teague@nccourts.org 704-698-3147 Primary

Union Elaine Morrison Assistant Clerk Catherine.E.Morrison@nccourts.org 
704-698-3150 Backup

Vance April Gillespie Deputy Clerk April.D.Gillespie@nccourts.org 252-430-5100 Primary

Vance Amy Morton Deputy Clerk Amy.S.Morton@nccourts.org 252-430-5100 Backup

Wake Kelly Russell Assistant Clerk Kelly.A.Russell@nccourts.org 919-792-4000 Primary

Warren Richard Hunter, Jr. Elected Clerk Richard.Hunter@nccourts.org 
252-257-6300 Primary

Warren Lisa Blalock Assistant Clerk Lisa.F.Blalock@nccourts.org 
252-257-6300 Backup

Watauga Deborah J. Main Assistant Clerk Deborah.J.Main@nccourts.org 828-268-6636 Primary

Watauga Linda Cheek Foster Deputy Clerk Linda.C.Foster@nccourts.org 828-268-6645 Backup

Wilkes Kim Moore Deputy Clerk Kimberly.J.Moore@nccourts.org 336-651-4444 Primary

Wilkes Vickie Wingler Deputy Clerk Vickie.S.Wingler@nccourts.org 336-651-4434 Backup

 If updates are needed, please inform Lori.C.Cole@nccourts.org 919-890-1276

NCAOC  Sarah West Safety & Health Specialist Sarah.C.West@nccourts.org 919-890-1106 NCJC

NCAOC Terry White Assistant Legal Counsel Teresa.L.White@nccourts.org 919-890-1308 Statewide
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